

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-1	473	Version:	1	Name:	Agreement - Peralta Community Coll Gateway at Laney Alternative High S Alternative Education Department	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/5/2017				In control:	General Counsel	
On agenda:	8/9/2	2017			Final action:	8/9/2017	
Enactment date:	8/9/2	2017			Enactment #:	17-1135	
Title: Sponsors:	Approval by the Board of Education of the Agreement between Oakland Unified School District (OUSD) and Peralta Community College District, for the latter to operate the Gateway at Laney Alternative High School Program, as described herein, for the period from July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018, at an approximate cost to the OUSD not to exceed \$400,982.59.						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 17-1473 Agreement - Peralta Community College District - Gateway at Laney Alternative High School - Alternative Education Department						
Contact:	lucia.moritz@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action B	y		Act	ion	Result
8/9/2017	1	Board o	f Education		Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Approval by the F	Board	of Educat	ion of the A	areem	nent between Oa	kland Unified School District (OUSD) an	d Peralta

Approval by the Board of Education of the Agreement between Oakland Unified School District (OUSD) and Peralta Community College District, for the latter to operate the Gateway at Laney Alternative High School Program, as described herein, for the period from July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018, at an approximate cost to the OUSD not to exceed \$400,982.59.